PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey L. Milner	03/30/2007
Peter L. Leitner	03/29/2007
John M. Pietras	04/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Afton Chemical Corporation	
Street Address:	500 Spring Street	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23219	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11624937	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)523-4478

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 865.546.4305

Email: LRobinson@LNG-patent.com

Correspondent Name: Leah O. Robinson Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62508.US
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leah O. Robinson

Total Attachments: 2

source=62508us-topto-20070402-Assignment#page1.tif source=62508us-topto-20070402-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019103 FRAME: 0160

500251091

Assignment

We, Jeffrey L. Milner, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 12000 Sidlaw Hills Lane, Chesterfield, VA 23838, Peter L. Leitner, a citizen of Germany. having a mailing address of 12376 Farrington Road, Ashland, VA 23005, and John M. Pietras, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 3817 Reynard Ct., Richmond, VA 23233, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to AFTON CHEMICAL CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 500 Spring Street, Richmond, Virginia 23219, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application identified below:

Title:	HIGH TBN / LOW PHOSPHORUS ECONOMIC STUO LUBRICANT	
nventor(s):	Jeffrey L. Milner	March 30 9007 Date of Execution of Declaration
	Peter L. Leitner	March 29/67 Date of Execution of Declaration
	John M. Pietras	April 2, 2007 Date of Execution of Declaration

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with the Assignment.

Date of Execution of Assignment

March 29/07

Date of Execution of Assignment

And 2 2007

Date of Execution of Assignment

Date of Execution of Assignment

Peter 1. Leitner

Peter 1. Leitner

Peter 2. John M. Pietras

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019103 FRAME: 0161

CITY OF RICHMOND)	
STATE OF VIRGINIA	Ś	
I hereby certify that before me there was duly sworn by me, and unde sealed and delivered by him on the da	er oath ac	d Jeffrey L. Milner, personally known by me, who then and knowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, ring at the foot thereof.
Date: 3/30/07		Vickie L. Nester Notary Public
		My Commission Expires: August 31, 2008

CITY OF RICHMOND)	
STATE OF VIRGINIA	j	
	er oath a	ed Peter L. Leitner, personally known by me, who then and cknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, aring at the foot thereof.
Date: 3/39/07		Vickie L. Nester Notary Public
		My Commission Expires: August 31, 2008

CITY OF RICHMOND)	
STATE OF VIRGINIA)	
I hereby certify that before m there was duly sworn by me, and und sealed and delivered by him on the d	er oath a	red John M. Pietras, personally known by me, who then and cknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, aring at the foot thereof.
Date: 4/9/07		Dichie J. Nester
		Vickie L. Nester Notary Public
		My Commission Expires: August 31, 2008

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/02/2007

PATENT REEL: 019103 FRAME: 0162